FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 05788.0060	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PE Ralph SUTEHALL Ian Dewi LANG JAN 191999 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PIRELLI GENERAL plc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11 Berkeley Street, London, W1X 6BU, England	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Other	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together w the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/178,635		
Additional numbers attact	hed?YES X_NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Internal Address:		
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	deposit account	
City: Washington, D.C. State: ZIP: 20005 21/1999 DMGUYEN 00000141 09178635	8. Deposit account number: 06-0916	
FC=581 40.00 BP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Ernest F. Chapman Name of Person Signing Signat	January 19, 1999 ure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3		

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Ralph SUTEHALL and Ian Dewi LANG respectively, residing at, 2 Lower Argoed Cottages, St Illtydd, Abertillery, Gwent NP3 2BA, United Kingdom. 22 Jones Street, Newport, Gwent NP9 4GT, United Kingdom.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Pirelli General plc of, 11 Berkeley Street, London, W1X 6BU, England.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to LIMITING ELECTRICAL DEGRADATION OF ALL-DIELECTRIC SELF SUPPORTING CABLES.

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the X5TH day of Wovendar, 1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-X NEW/OUT Ralph SUTEHALL	Date > 05,11,98
Y M Pidgeon Witness	
Signed at:-x New ponr	Date × 6 11.98
Ian Dewi LANG Mitness Mitness	

RECORDED: 01/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0255